odel

—
— T —

SR e I

Control Eguipment for Industrial Sewing Machine







OW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

As @ basic.principle, this paris book is divided into various sections according to 1he functions of respective parts.
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.] shown by the index.
Explanation of codes
oL sm maans this part is changed from the previous paris book.

2000 e refer 1o “"Note” axplanation at bottem of page.
2} Codes on the "£.C. {(Engineering change)'' column

1 A10/74 L, Added from October, 1974

2. DA TB Obsoleted from January, 1975

3 When D.lobsoleted) and A{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A,i?;’?d)

(&) When previous paris {Obsoleted part) ang new parts {Addad parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoieted parts{D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates ang

place your orders.

{Examplel

ii{ Note Part No. Daescription E.C.
AL gt & 3;_5?1_%@ ah Z
1 B140G1-100-000 Needie bar ! 0.12/74 AN
-1 B140%-100-000-A Needle bar TA2(74 ] g —

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

in this case the new part number is replaced on the " i % (Japanese” column af the previous parts, 50

part number!

{Example]

Amt.
Req.
HEg

piease arder by the new

Ref N . Amt
> o E.C.
No Note Part No. Cescription Cc Reg,
ig!% Ig.l‘- '.;J“ ::E%ﬂ: ﬁ ax "/L: #’! ﬁ
[t | P
t B1105-200-000 frame cover (D2/74 {B1105-300-000
e s
o A | 1
| B1105-300-060 ; Frame covar PA274 Flo—dfN— 1
4 C.3/75 ............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.,
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the S B Japanese” column, 5o please order by the correct part number.
{Examptel
Ref, 5. S Arnt.
No Note Part Nao. Description E(‘ Req.
EE it # SEERA ah = s
1 Frame cover G.3/75 BIUs680-6a0 i
1
Wrong No
5 MB/7G ... The amount required is changed from March, 1976
The new amount required is shown in the “"Amt Req.” columa,
3 Codes on the "Amt Req.” column
Io2 i, tndicates amount required i§ 2
720 . indicates tength i meters, {unil s meter)
3 . . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book
4 (1 - Endicatas sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part 5 shown as “asm.” and  # 2 inJapanese, in the " Description” column,
{Examplel
Rof. ) . . Amt
Mo Nyt Part Nao Description Rea,
: I & ik E2) 13
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame coverasm.: Dl fa o —] 75} 1.
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —d {1}
12 55-8110310-5P Screw 11/64.40 L=28 Bl 1Y 64-40 L= 2.8 2}

B L R e e e T N

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

NUMBER f{e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {e.g. 001001, given at t
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

;

A B L o e G T T T B A T R T T i b b o T e T T T T B P T e et T A T ey & T S d T BT G & e & P £ s B e e k8 0 b

In order to ensure that we detiver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART

A B T A 4 T B R e e b

he top right of the

D e ke DR T LT L AP Y



ey Ty SORE

| T e ey . TERE LT SEEEBMCSAMANIIHEEs L >0 ED AT )
7. B s n iSO BE . B s HheTo S No(Refl Mo P& KU B S (g 7 ey BRAZ L 5T ARSI Y,
3. nan o ER AR
1) TIEERT MRS
i £ 3 R i@ — sizibEg L T EEFE AN ESEEMRL 3 ¥
z o i e *m&ﬂ FHEEL T 20,
2y TEEE AT MORES
Y-S P 7 FEPRETRLE 19744F 10 H & DiEhn 2 duys
20 B L FS e 197538 | B & 0}
GEr DL (EIEEY . AL GEAN) ASEEE L TdH e
|5 V- Far ]
A IE'M)

a; BRSO EBTEST I R

E
T R T WURS L‘ BHAEBRBCLEER TEIAASS, TEEHL LN, OFRHLOERG LR L TN T 20,

{54]
ﬁi‘: Note Part Na. Description E.C. ‘:21;
EER &h # i 2] i =) HEe
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar $D.12/74 ; AN H — -
i-1 = B81401-100-000-A Needie har r A 12/?4_; AN )R — 1
b: EREAGEIDUEL S HIG S EE
B EE . HERSF AR E AL S L EBARALTCH D & S, BrL oA E TANEDNTE S,
[4%0)
Ref. emi . Arnt,
Mo, Note Part No. Description [N Req.
ERD & & WER A &t E g
- = —t e Ty
1 it 81165 200-000 Frare cover PR [é‘i 106-300-000 -
B [ I
R1105-300-000 | Frame cover LAAZ/7A T — e 1
4. © Rl I J97518 3 Bl Shd o & A s EBRL oA, IEL W ESRBILFTI & uiz,
LB E A FUELCRBL, INAEBWOBECOMAEVEAL THT T T,
JE LW ARSE CHENATF &
(543
Ref. i L Amt,
No. Mote Part No. Description feq,
b o4 R
1 frame cover 1
5: M. 5 T ceeeeees 187535 B & 0 54
B E LRI Tk 3
3) VBT HOiLS
i 2 e mE, 2ilebHLL T Y.
2t 2.0 e Ea, 2A4—Fa5 <<hL 44 LEAEE A e T )
300 e SN //ﬁ‘*:f;'] LN R ‘w(;mC"é'
& [ A EREEES Mi{ﬁ&?, HIER L T B n;s(m EFE L3
B LS FHBHBEICE L T Tawm, T AR T 2 3 X EIRL CH D AT,
{511
?sz Note Part No. Description E:C. g:nqt
JFEC & E HEAE F] S £ B
10 B1105-900-DA0 Frame coverlasm| T —nhen— [ 55 1
" 81105-900-000 Frame cover R ftn
12 §5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 1=2.8 b4 11 6440 L=2.8 ¥i]

HARSEXDEBOMHEERE
:mmwv7v9u%ﬁéﬂruémm%ﬁ%@ﬁymﬁu\%%m%ﬂﬁ%im\wum0mﬁmwfﬂﬁ&Té
L BDETHEN -y Ty S OEIRES(RGE, F1A W, No. 0010-01) (3, BEES A ERET AR
FLTT .

HENLHBRO—BHFEFTCLHEEFHE I TOTCITHAT I L,

e T B T I T o A N R P

F A e e R A e A A B A

et T S e b 8 b Ul



CONTENTS

| >/

CPU BOX COMPONENT S ottt ittt ot e e et e s e e e e e i
CPUM v 27 A%

PSC BOX COMPONEN TS Lttt et e et e e e e e e 3
PSCHR v 7 AE{E

PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...ttt e i e 5
FSCEMBR

LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .. .ottt 7

PSCHEMRREY X b

S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..... 9
SO75 EEE XA v F (B5R13E B &)

N%gngﬁzgmcm, INDEX OF PARTS



CPU BOX COMPONENTS
CPUF v 7 Z B {H

1.

48-49

" R e
E2 [ @ Lt
Lo g 2r g

| S O .

—~ I G
TN, o pro 0o e ST o
whos ' BED Jeom w0S Sey g
P e 05 ae el 08!
B ey BT R 0 TN o0 )

35
6
H

H

w,éﬁ,,Jg‘ﬁ[!1 = e

- MW i Kﬁsf\\.r.m_u 2| E.‘M D__._J iz i
ol H f/

-
LV S - I

i ol
: i

] 8 o =
4 _} |2
= | g 7 T - i
g ; - 4
- - 2 s |
M o g x o m
wr UGGA‘ — -~ m C o o -
SN T il M Szl olaleiz|e
Diulole| e e
e




Amt.

Ref.[Note Part Ne. - E. C ' 4
No.|ifie WOR Description A 6 )
1 FB543-110=-EAD CPU UNIT E CPI} 22k 2% E i
2 Mi1004=110=000 CrY B0X- UPPER CPURYYUIA 21X {1}
f SLo4031687-5F SCREW M3 L=id IATgaLt BhLA M3 Lml4 (53
+ ST~4031021=8R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 FYLe y2HY D=3 L=s10 (1)
5 HI008-110-000 THREAD GUIDE TrPUT 4D (1)
& 5T=4031221=5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=12 FULe yEY pr¥ Lx12 (1)
7 WP=0320501=5C WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 LS9 nv R 3.2X7X0.5 1)
B H8595-110=AA0 DIGITAL SWITCH A ASM, BTASYF A PE (i)
9 MRS 185=110-8a0 DYIGITAL SHITCH RB_ASHM BIA ME B 22 €1y
10 B1003-110-A00 CPU PANNEL DU U~RNe Z 1)
I M161§~110=N00 DISPLAY WINDOW FOyR yEReR PR (1)
12 M9622=110-000 DISPLAY WINDOW STOP RING E3mut2R% b A0 (1)
13 ST«4031221=5R TAPPIHG SCREW D=3 £=12 FYLe Yt p=3 L=i12 (1)
14 WP=0320501~5¢ WASHER 3.2X7Xx0.5 EFyent R 3.2X7%0.5 (13
15 MAZ=L2508000 CORD HOLDER duborghe s &)
Té Hi005=110=0A0 CPL BOX LOMER ASM, CPURMSYIR ud 2% (1)
17 St=40L0BB1~5F SCREYW M& L=8 FAYRUY BLA ML L=8 (1)
38 MAZ=02508000 CORU HOLDER Qe brpd b (1)
19 M1007-110-050 CPU BUX BRACKET CPURSYORTS S (1)
20 8Y-4031221-5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=12 AYEL H2YE Pl =12 6)
21 B1010-110-000 BRACKET RUBBER CAP 2PN P £2)
2?2 MBE03~110~FAD CPiy CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU #nv o 2% (9
23 MP445-110=000 2-POLE CONRECTOR Je359% 2p ()
Z4 H9511-110-000 TP OLHECK PIH TPFIYIL o 1
25 M9412-110~000 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 6MHZ A€D3=Lurt b (4NHZY o)
26 Hi=0000600=00 10 SN74LGTH IC (SN74O07H) (1)
27 Bi=0000500-G0 10 SNTLUAN 14 (SHZA06H) (2
28 HL=0000900«00 IC (SHT420M) 1C (SN74L20N) (3)
29 BL=-0012800-00 10 (SHTHLSTAND 10 (SH74LSTaMH) (13
30 Hi=0002500-00 1€ (SHZ7a107H) 1C (SN7P&10710) (1)
31 HL=0012200~00 16 SH74LS 00N 10 (SHT4LSOON)Y (1)
3z HL-0028400~00 1€ (SH74LS37H) 1C (SHTALSIZNY (1)
33 MOALR=110-000 chy Cey (i
54 HT=C008600=00 TRAKSESTUR {25¢945Q) FIOUM AR {2850945Q) (1)
35 HG=0019400~00 PIODE (SY4LO03DA) A=t (§Y60IDA) 1)
36 KC=0063200«00 CAPWCITUR 15PF SOV JUFY LY 1SPF 50V BSEUS (23
37 HE~0054600=00 CAPACITUR 0.Q1MF S0V JUFC LY 0L01MF 50V £319P (15)
ig KCR=-Z05R1013 CAPACITUR TOOMF 25V JuFT Y 100MF 25V Feuad (1)
39 HL-0046500~00 LE {EXB~PRRIO2JY 1L (EXB~PRAZG2IY RPLA (5}
40 HR-0G35022=10 RESISTGR 220 OHM 1/2VW Foa~% 2204-4 J/2W 20V (3>
&1 HR=0007010=20 RESISTOKR 1 KILO OHM 1w FA4-% 1K 1W FuYe2E0 (2}
42 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 174U FA2ws 10035 1/46 FUETD (55
L3 HR-0017068-10 RESISTOHR 680 OHM 1/4U FAO~% 6B0%=y 1/4W (&R
b HR«GO17047=20 RESISTOR 4,76 1/74M FAOI~% &, 7K 1764 Fa9C39 (1)
) HR=0017015=50 RESISTOR 15 KILD OHN 1764 F4a-% 15K 1764 200V 7 {23
[ HU=2003500=00 ELECTRIL WIRE, YELLUW EdDepii oty 17-0.16 % {(0.1)
47 HPERE~110-000 CLip RO NI 2)
48 $T-40%51021~5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 FULe H2u D=3 L=i0 (43
49 WP-0320501~5¢ WASHER 3.2X7X0,5% E39Ynt % 3.2XK7X0.5 (4)




PSC BOX COMPONENTS

2.

n
Fi 3

PSCH v o AR

I



Note [;F7C) <01

... Far 180V ~ 250V

¢02 ... For 100V ~ 130V

03 .

... Supplied with

180V -~ 250V A
100V - 130V

&

Ref.jNote Part No. . E. C. . Amt.
No. | a0 PR Description ERE R & # g Aty
1001 {H8501~110<EAD PS¢ UMIT E PSC 2-9UF 22 F i
2 |002 [MBSPi1=-110~FAQ PSC UNIT F PSC IR PEF 5
21003 ]5L-4061681~5F SCREW Mo L=16 FAYJRYY ULA M6 LE16 4
4 M3002-110-000 MOUNTING PLATE HRWIA RIS RTIR i
5 SL=4051681-SF SCREW M5 i=1é TA® LY BLA M5 L2214 2
[ MB502-510-040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, ALZaoUaf3~br 9% 1
7 M9624=110=000 WIRE PIN DALy (23
8 HP=1A43PGC~12 GROUNEC WIRE TERMINAL PUFFI R (1)
9 M9AEZE2=110=000 BUSHING DuRYFIH G (1)
10 E9449=302-000 POWER IHPUT CORD FEPY4P2-0% 34y (0.4)
11 MAT-81119700 HYLON COVER, WHITE L 7°30%RAY = (i)
i2 HGa43-110~000 3I~PUOLE ¥LUG TAGUIOSIE IR (1}
13 06043-555-800 PIN TEKMINAL. MALE ey B-ZTH A (3
14 SL=4051681-8F SCREW MY L=14 FARnY BLA M5 L=16 3
15 FER507~-110=04A0 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. NOGe LD e BE §
16 H2009-110=000 SPRING REGULATOR FINIUPY FI-tURLe 1)
17 M2010-150-000 HUT FERLDPY FRA-EYTL (13
i8 M2007=110=400 SPRING A JENLIVUNRZ A (13
19 MZGE08=110~000 SPRING STUD DENIDNYELe G (5}
20 M2005=710-000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE AR LT NE B YTDL B S/ (9
21 K200A=110-000 SPRING VIPYENG R ()
2e KZO02-110-000 PEDAL LEVER ANEFE LN - €13
23 MBEZ21=110=0A0 SEHSOR VOLUME ASH, (VN B AT T A (1)
24 H2003~110-000 PEDAL LINK nNERE DD &}
25 SH=BOLOBO2=TP SCREW MaX0.7 L=8 PARLY MAX0,7 L=8 (23
26 M2004=110-000 VOLUME LINHK B Y=L ug )
27 SHeA0I0R01=SE SERFW M4X0.5 §=8 IAY DAL MIK0.5. LeB (1
8 SH-403060T=5F SCREW M3X0.5 L=6é FATIALDY MIXD,S L=b (4
29 M3001=110~000 PSC 80X PSCRSYIA 1
30 1001 H9633~110=000 FUSE SA ElexY 54 1
31 102 {M9444-110-000 FUSE BA 2= Ba i
32 MBS03~110-0A0 FUSE ASH. Ci=A% 22 q
33 BAY=R0142700 FUSE HOLDER EaeAt B2 - (12
34 M9424=110=000 WIRE PN TPy (23
35 SLe406108T-5F SCREW M4 L=10 FARDELY PLA MG L=10 8
36 M3I004-110-000 GASKET & M UORNAL = poUEL A Z
37 MAIN06-110-000 GASKET & BUYILANG - fPUEY B 2
i3 M3003«110-000 PSC BOX COVER PSLMYUIANAY = i
39 TA=3250406=R{ BUBEER PLUG FARL DEl2. S Lank 1
40 $H=5051400-5C SCREW M5 L=i4 FOAZDY M5 L=14 i
41 ME014-110=040 HIHGE ASH, FYU2ANNS - Lubr PF 2
42 1001 1M8520-110=EA0 TRANSFORMER UNIT € Frousty AIVE K i
&3 1002iM8520-110-EAD THAHNSFORMER UNITY F FEoEY Ly RIVE OF 1
44 HB505-110~0A0 CAPACITUR ASH.C? AnFuY 2 2% (1)
b5 HEe 0042400200 CAPAGITUR _Z300MF a3y 3FY Y 2300KF 63V Fund {1
46 H9H24-110=000 WIRE Pl e DA {(2)
? M8%06-110-DA0 CAPACIYOR ASM,CT auFe s ¢t 2z (1)
48 HC=0053800=00 CAPACITOR &4700MF £3V JuFt UM 47O00MF 63V FRung (1)
49 HOE24>190=000 WIRE P1H DES TN LB ()
50 SL=4030681=SF SCREW M3 L=o FAYIEDY LA MR (=6 (4)
51 MOALL~110-000 ELGE BUSHING LUFa2e 28 )u3 $0.1)
52 M3005-110-000 SHIELD PLATE FHUA Dmpbv {2 €i)
53 D2120-555~L00 NYLON CLAMP T40y F3u0° (1)
S4 SL~4041081=5SF SCREW Mé L=10 FAYDALY LA ME L=10 (10}
55 HOa30-110~000 TERMINAL PLATE i3 &)
56 SHe4p31601~SF SCREW M3IX0.5 L=16 TAY2ELY MIXU,5 L=16 (43
57 [001[HB506~110=4A0 TRANSFORMER ASM, FY e kSR 9% (i)
58 | 002 |H8506~110-RAD TRANSFORMER B ASM. FOgt IR P2 (1)
5P 1001 MOE25=110-A00 TRAKSFOKMEK A FEOS ORISR A (1)
603002 1Mv625-110-R00 TRANSFORMER B FELFNLE30R B (1)
61 EA~9600501=00 cLie TSRS b (1)
62 HP-1AL3PGL~17 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUFPIZIL {1}
63 M9424=130=000 WIRE PIN Dgpmr®y (5)
&4 MOE24=110-0D0 WIRE PN PR ] (&3
65 EA-9500801=00 cLlp FUMINE DEE (1)
64 MOE27~140=0090 B«PULE PLUG FANUICBIY B LD (1)
67 HE619=110-000 PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE e ua=IEl AR 8




PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
PSCHEARRIIR

3.




Rel. [ Note Part No. Amt, o Ref.[Note Part No. Amt.

NO i‘_l}.?i[{. e H i;:g} Code Higes Ne. jitie A & g‘;’:’}é Code e
1 B6OST7=505-0A0 i 71 HL=0046200~60 ()| ©RA12
2 MP837~110~000 1 72 HT=0006600-00 (| Qiz
3 M9640=110-000 1 73 HT-Go07800=00 (1) a8
4 D6043-555=B00 6 74 HY~0017200=00 (3| Q12,4
5 MB8509-110-44A0 1 75 JHE=1001400~00 (1 Wi
3 DON42-555-800 (8) 16 HY=0000500=00 (&R IRA
7 MG439~110-000 1) 77 EA-Q523p00=00 {4y VR4 6, B
8 MP538-110-000 (1} 78 EGH03-403~000 (1) VA1
9 HU-5003200=00 (0.5} 79 HR=0141020=40 (131 VR2

10 MPLI7=110=000 {1 80 HR=0139047~20 ()] RAlL2

14 M9&40-110-000 &) 81 HR=00%1051=00 (2 Rt 2

12 D40G3~555-800 (8) 82 HR=0007010=00 (1) R8

i3 MBEOZ~310=AAD 7 83 HR=G007010-20 (2] RES

14 M3011=-110~000 (23 84 HR=-0007047-20 (1)| A3

15 MB510~110=-RA0 (1) 85 HR=0042020-20 (1) R38

16 B6042~555-B00 (6} &6 HR=0042022~40 (1)] R4

17 GBC=-02618000 (1 87 KR~0017010-90 (23| R30,40

18 M8522~110=~0A0 (1) 88 HR=0017010=10 (43| R20~23

19 MP418~110~000 (&) ]9 HR=D017022=10 [ RTZ

20 MBS11=-110-0A0 () 90 HR-~0017010=20 (1) R26

21 DHEDL2-555=B00 (4) 91 HR=-0017020=20 (1), R24

22 MGEZ0=110=000 (12 92 HR-0017022-20 (13} R25

23 MOE18~110-000 (&Y 93 HR~0017047=20 ¢2)| R1B6, 18

24 M1002-110-0A0~A (1} 94 KR=0017056~20 (1y| R27

Z% SU~4851681=5F (N 95 HR=00176G62=20 T3y B3, 2932

26 HG=023100=00 (1) 96 HR~0017091~20 (1){ R17

27 M1002~110-000-A 1) 97 HR-0017043-30 (2){ R15 33

28 WP=0280500-5¢C (1) 98 HR=0U17062=20 (1)} R14

2% NH-6850001~8C 1y 99 HR=0017022=40 (1| R19

30 HM=6040001~5¢ (1) 100 M8514-130-040 (1)

31 UP=~0450800=5¢C [ED) 101 ¥10173=110-000 4

32 MGE36-110=-000 1) 192 SL=4061081=5F A

33 SL~60462081~8F (1) 103 $L-4041681=SF 2

34 MB528-110=~0A0 (1)

35 SL=4031281=5F 13

36 NM=6030001=SF (1)

37 WP~(320500~5C (1

38 SL-4031081-5F (13

3q HB=6030001-8F (3

40 WpP-0320500-5¢C (3)

41 EA=9500801-00 (%

42 SL-4031081-5F (1)

43 SL=6031287=5F (6}

A H3I018-110=000 (2)

45 Mi0Q1-110=000~4 (1)

48 HYA0T=~110=000 (i 5y

47 M960H2-110~000 (1)1 s

48 HOE03-110-000 (1] J5

49 HP604=110-000 oI

590 M9445=110-000 {43 JB, 12,13, 14

51 HE=0038100-30 (1) J10

52 M9E13-110-000 (2)| ZNR1,2
53 MOE11=110-000 (2Y] TPGND, TL1
54 HEB-p05R1013 (1] c17

55 HL~0062500-00 (2y| C21,22

56 HE«QUESD10=10 (1| c18

57 HC=0054600=00 C13)] €2,4~ 7,9~ 16,18, 20
58 HC=0014600=00 {13 C8

5Q HC-0082022~50 (1] ¢t

60 BF=0U04004-00 (1)] F2

61 HG=2672011=7P 2y B7, 1

62 RG=2674014=0p (5)| D1~3,810
63 HG=0021400=00 (2)| 201, 2

&4 MOE53~110~000 (1] W

&5 MOE97=-110=-000 {1y U4

66 MRYB~110-000 (1 U3

67 HL-0000500-00 (1) Ub

68 HL=0006600=00 1y U2

69 RL=0040600+00 (1) AVRI

70 RL=0051800=00 (1| AVR2




4,  LIST OF PEC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
PSCHEMBMEMGRY X b
B, Amt.
o lo. - E. C .

(90 ey R S Deseription B 7 ot
i B6037=505-0A0 GROUND MIRE ASH, FeAd-bY 9Z 3
z MPEET=410-000 12=DPOLE PLUG $OVER 2032 - 2P i
3 MELLD-110-000 12=p0LE PLUG FAUUICHIY 12P 1
4 D6043-555-800 PIH TERMIHAL, MALE I DS T ) 6
5 HEB09=110=AA0 DRIVER CABLE ASH. AR AR RV A T i
b D604E=555-B00 PI1H~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ey H-330 A4 8)
7 HO4EY=110-000 12~POLE RECEPTACLE FAOUYCI® A2 12p (1
8 MPA35-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTAGCLE COVER up2eEapant 12p §13
9 Hil=5003200=00 8~-CURE CABTYRE CORD TP FLEI-0Y 0, 1BX20X8 (0.5}

10 HYE3T=110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER JeBY PRt - (2P 1)

i1 MO&40-T110=-000 12-pOLE PLUG FAOUICGIY A2 (1)

t2 D6H063I-555-500 PIH TERMINAL, MALE gen Z-Lid A {8)

13 #B402~110~AAD PSC CIRCUIY BOARD ASHM, PSCEA* Y 92 j

14 ME011-110=000 PiUG ARIRADHIN R ¢

15 MBE1C-110=RAD DRIVER CABLE ASM, PSRy A TE (1)

16 D6EOLZ~S55-BO0 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL., FEMALE By R=I¥l AR (6)

17 GBC=02618000 12P RECEPTACLE FA40U LEIeA9L L0 12P (1)

18 HBS522-110~040 GROUND WIRIKG ASM. PeAdebt T (1)

19 MP&TB~110=000 INTERMINAL fuR=371 (6

20 HMAS11=110-040 CLUTGH BRAKE CABLE ASH. SHYFIN LT =Dy OF (1)

21 DE0L2=555-000 PIH~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ey 9=-IZFh #R (4)

F¥ MG&2U-110-000 RECERTACLE QR4 YEIEITY (%

23 HM418-110-000 THTERMIHAL TuR-EFH (4)

24 M1002~110~0A0~A | RADIATOR B ASH, HeRWUNAYL B OPE (1)

25 SL-4LB51481~5F SCREW NZ.5 L=14 TARDADY LLA M2.5 L=l4 (1)

26 HE=~00237108-00 COLLECTUR CORD ASHM, Rkt (2BGRET) (1)

27 M1002=-110-000-A | RADTATOR BerUn* s B (1)

28 WP=D2R0S00=5¢ WASHER ESYeReR DB A M2, 5 1

29 NM=6850001=5¢ HUT ®2.5 ENVFYE HZ2.5 (1)

30 HM~-606 000550 HUT Mé QUAZTYE MGX0,7 12 (1)

39 WP-0430800-5¢C WASHER 4.3%XBX0,8 ESYT R R IRt AR M4 (1)

3¢ MeE36=~110-000 DIDDE BRIDGE AN hS W (11

33 SLwh0L20RT=SF STREW & L=70 FAVRLY CLA ME L=20 (i)

34 MB528~110-0A0 VOLUME A ASH, BEYINL A 23 (1)

35 SL-40312RT5F SCREW M3 L=12 LLRRLY M3 L=12 (1)

36 MM-6030001=SF HUT M3 DYRIIYE MIX0.5 181 (1)

57 WP-0%20500=5¢ WASHER 3.2X7,0%0,5 FEREC TR DR AT M3 (1}

38 SL-403108%-SF SCPEW 113 1=10 FAYIELY PLA MY LzT10 (3

19 NM-~6030001=5F HUT M3 CURZTIE M3IX0,.5 T2 (3

49 WP=(3520500=5¢ WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 L3y nt R IR ETY M3 (3

41 EA=9500B07<00 cLip : OIS R (%)

42 SL-403%08%1=5F SCREW M2 L=10 FAYIRDY LA M3 L=10 (i)

43 SL=6031281=5F SCReW M3 1=12 CLARADY MI =52 (6)

b4 M3018~110-000 TRAUSISTOR PLATE FILMY RS RACE B (23

g M1001-110=000~4 | RADIATOR A RN YA (1}

46 HOEOT=110-000 B-PULE CONKECTOR Jap3 8p (1}

47 ME60Z-T10~000 34-B0LE CONNELTOR 3R 34P 12

48 MOLOE=110-000 6=PuLE CONNECTOR JRZH 6P (&0

49 MG604=110-000 7-POLE CONHECTOR 2293 7p (1)

50 MOALS=T10-000 2-PULE CONNECTOR Jesgn 2o (4)

51 HE=Qu38100-30 3=PULE PLUG AbL~F2e30% 3p (1)

52 MO4i3-10~000 ZHR {ERZ=CT4DK33Z0) ZHR {ERZ=C14DKI30) (2

53 MP£1T1-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TRFLIY2Le 2

54 HLR-205R1013 CAPACTTOR 100MF 25V JLFC LY 100ME PS5V SR und (1)

55 HC=yud25Q0-00 CAPACITOUR 3300MF 25V ILFT Y 33I00MF 25V Feung (2)

56 HC=0065¢10-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 50V ILFUT 100ME SOV ¥euhd (1)

57 HC-0034600-GD CAPAETTOR Q0,0 MF SOV FoF 0% §.0THF 50V ©3EUD (153

58 HC=0014600=00 CAPKCITOR ©,1HF 50V IUFT LY 0LIMF 506V 295 (13

59 HC-0082022~50 CAPACITOR C,22MF 25QV JUF LY 1)

60 HF=0004004-00 FUSE 44 L2=A" 4A (1)

&1 HG-2672091=7p DICUE {VO3{} B L by (YOSC) (2)

| 62 HG=26764014-0p plOLE (UDSE) At A g-br (LOSED (5)
53 HE~0021400-00 DICDE {(RDIOFB) F¥LA by (RDSOFBY [FF)

64 MOA53-110-0E0 CPU M15%4¢C CPU M1514C (1)

65 HYLOT?-110-000 [C HP697 ALIVUTE TC (MR697) (1

66 M9698-110-000 IC 19698 A% JC (M9698) (1)

67 HL=0000500-00 1C SHN74U6N IC (SH7L06H) (1)

68 HL-0000600+00 10 SHTLUTH 10 (SHTADTN) (1)

69 HL=0040600-00 TE (UPCT430510) IC (UPCI&305H) 1)

70 HL=0051800=00 IC TA?8L018AP 1C (TA7BLOYBAPY

(1




Ami,

‘Ref. | Note Part No. T E. C. e P

No. || & B Deseription BEE - o
71 HL=0046200~00 CR ARRAY IC (L00A62) (2}
72 HT-0006600=00 TRANSESTOR (28(945Q) FOuUY RS (2809450Q) (1)
73 HY-0007800-00 TRANSISTOR (28D560) FIUUY AR (25D56M) S P]
74 HT=0017200~00 TRANSISTOR (2S8D1087) PILTTAZ (2SDTOBTY (3)

75 HY~1001400=-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW SYeLN -0 (JPW-02A) (1)

26 HY~0000500~00 QUARTZ GRYSTAL 3,58MHZ 332 Nuuuy 3, 58MHZ (12

LT? EA~9523B00~00 VARTAGLF RESISTOR SK OHM 1/2W ReHI=f, S5KA=f 1724 (4)
78 E9403-603-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM t/2W T Y2-L 10KFes 1/2W (1
79 HR=0141020=40 VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2W F43-% 200K 1/24 Ny3F< o
30 HR=0139047-20 RESISTOR ARHRAY 4.7K OHM 1/BU FA-FLT 4,74 1784 (2)
81 HR=0D091051=00 RES{STOR 51 OH¥ 5W $12-% 51%=4 SV (2)
82 HR=0007010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1V FAa=% 1044 1 EyYrILDT (13
a3 HR=-00N7050-p0 RESISIOR 4 KILNH OHHM W T« 1K TW 22902827 {23
214 HR=G0O07047 =20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILD OHM 1 FAd=% 4, 7K TW £2YR2ETY (1)
85 HR=0062020-20 RESISTOR 2 KELO OHM 2W F42=% 2K 24 ¥uYTOLER2 (1)
86 HR= 004202210 RESISTOR 220 OHH 2W FLO-% 220%=y 2U $uYP 0 (1)
37 HR-0017010=50 RESISTOR 1 OKM 1/4¥W FLa=% 13-4 /64 FuvERs (2)
88 HR=0017010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/6W FLA-% 100%=y 1/4 396327 (6
a5 HR=-D0T7D72-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W FLa=% 2208y 1740 B0V (1
90 HR-D017070~20 RESISTOR 7 KILD OHM 1/4W F42~% 1K 1/74W AuvEe? i)
91 HR«0G017020~20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W Fea-% 2K 1/6 3uVERD (1)
92 HR=0017.022~20 RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM t/4W Fea-% 2.2K 1/4U RuvE?0 (1)
93 HR=0017047=20 RESISTOR &4.7K 1744 Foa~% 4,7K 1744 BuVERD (21
94 HR-0017056=20 RESISTOR 5,6 KILD OHM 1744 FAO-% 5.6% 1744 1)
9% ARSATTYO62<20 RESTSTOF 6.2 KILD OHM 174u FIS-F O, 2KAwl 1744 (3)
%6 HR-0017099-20 RESISTOR 9.1 XILQO OHM 1/4W FAa-% 9.1K 1744 Fubt3D (13
97 HR=0017043~30 RESISTOR 43 KILD OHM 1/4W F40-% 43K 1744 BuVERD (2)
98 HR=0G17062=30 RESISTON &2 KILO OHM 1/4M F4O~F 62K 1/4W AuVETY (1)
99 HR-0017022-40 RESISTOR 220 KILO QOHM 1/4W Ffa~% 220K 1744 FuvEeo (13
100 M8514-130=-0a0 JUMMER WIRE ASM, FALZ= DEPINC Ty PE (3
191 M1G13-130-000 CORD BUSAING A T-FoIEURT A i
102 SL«4041081~5F SCREW M4 L=10 AR DALY TLA M4 L=10 &
103 SL~40461681~5F SCREW M4 (=16 FTATIRLY BLA ML t=16 2




5 S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
SO7S gL 2 A v F (58T 1B 5

MAG=-11532000

STAPLE

Ref {Note Part No. b o E C . . ﬁml.
Nod iz e] escription T b i y eq.
i &4 # LEHEH 2
1 MAS=07501040=A HEEDE POSITIONIHNG SWITCH ASHM, BOF-LALIF 2F E
F MAS=07503040<-4 U SWITCH CORD ASH, UALUS F20240~by 72X {1y
3 EA=9500B801 00 CLIP N an b 1)
[ MAS=075020R0 Y SWITCH ASH. B . UA<€UJ% 8 [
5 HAS“D?SO?OAO U SWITCH ASHM. A UACJ% A (]
& MAT-80230700 KHEE SHITCH SUPPORY BASEH AAUF LY IV A (T002) (2)
F4 MAT=80231700 DRIVING BAR, 7007 ATUF LI aFY (Y00 (D)
8 §5-6151220-5p SCREW 15/64~28 +#11.5 oAt 15/66-28 Lei1y,5 (4)
k4 §5-7111410=5p SCReY P1/be60 L=14 IRLIAVY 11 /o660 L=t4 (23
10 SE=3514000=5Dp WOOD SCREW D=5, 1 L=40 InEIrON Db .1 L=40 ']
" JwbY AFUTCN (4)




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS

]

Part Na. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Raf. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Rel,
2 B No. B8 R No, Fi% K Ne. fhd M No,
HR-0035022~-10G Z [+ M9&H2-110-000 ? 47 TA-12504036-R0 4 19
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B B HEI&B" | #R-0042020-20 8 RS M9603-110-000 748
B6037=505-0A0 7 1 HR-0042022-10 R Re H9604=110-000 T4y WASHER B
: HR-0D91351-00 R 81 MFE11-310~000 2 24 WP=0280500~5C 7 28
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D BIRIEBA D" | WR-0139047-20 80 | M$611-110-000 5% Wp-03120500-5¢ Y
DE120~555~C00C 4 53 HR-0141020-~40 4 e M9612-110-000 2 25 WP=0120500~5C 7 40
PeN42-555~800 7 6 | HT-0006600-00 7 34 | M9613-110-000 52 WP-D320501-5C 2 7
D60LZ=~555~BG0 7 16 HT=-Q0C06600-0U ” 72 MPLE1B=-110-000 7 19 Wp=-0320501-8C 2 14
N&042-555=800 7 21 HT=0007800~00 A 73 MPE1R=110-000 7 2% WP=-0320501~5¢C 2 49
DHGL3=555=-B00 4 13 Hi-0017200-00 R Th PP619«140-000 4 %3 WP-0430800-5C 7 31
D60L3=555-800 7 4 | Hu=1001400-00 & 75 F9420-130~000 vz
D6E0G3=-555-800 7 12 Hu=2003500-00 2 46 HPE22-150-000 ? iz
HW=5003200-00 7 v M9626=«110-000 4 7
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "E" BEHBR L HY=0000500-00 & 76 MF624=110=-000 4 34
EA-9500R01=00 4 A1 M3624-110-000 3 L6
EA-9500B01~-00 4 &5 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS “M- BEABAR™" | M9624~110-000 b 49
EA=-9500B01~0D 7 &4 MAD-115%2C00 e i HGE24+510-000 4 63
EA-9500L0Y~GO0 Q 3 MAS-DT7S01CA0~A 9 1 KHRE26=110-000 4 &4
EA~§523000~00 4 77 MAS-0TSQE0A0 9 5 MP625-110G-A00 4 59
EY603-603-000 8 78 HAS-0750208B0 e 4 HP627T=110-000 4 14
EFG64%-302-000 2 10 HAS-075030A0A Q 2 MGE28-110-000 2 &7
.| rar-mot1a2T00 P 51 BPLI0~110-000 L 55
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" A #&A "0 MAT-80236T00 [} & HOEEP«]10-000 4 9
GBEC~02613000 7 17 MAT~80231700 g ? MIB633-710=000 4 34
MAT=-81119T00 4 11 HGATA-110~000 7 32
ELECTRON PARTS BI85 MAZ~02502000 2 15 MP637-110~000 ? 2
HCB=~20581013 2 28 MAZ=025048000 ’ 18 MILE3Y-110-000 7 10
HECB~20581013 4 S6 HIG01-110=000-4 ¥ 45 MI6EZR-T110-000 7 8
HC-0014600=00 7 &% | M1002-310-0A0=A . 7 24 MIE35110-000 7 7
HC=0Maz2400=00 & 45 Fi002-110~000~4 7 27 MF640-110-000 7 3
HC-0N42500-00 ? 55 FI003-110=~A00 4 10 MG640=110-000 7 11
HE-D0463200=-00 4 14 M1004-170=000 2 4 MI643-110=000 4 12
RC=0G53800-00 4 (31 HI1005-110~0A0 2 16 MPEL4L-110=000 4 1
HE~QB54600=00 P 37 Mi007-190-000 2 19 M9645-110=000 ? 23
HC-0D054600~00 7 57 Hi008-110-000 ? 5 MG&45-110-000C 7 5
HC-0065010<10 7 S& ¥i010-11¢=000 2 21 HOALB«140-000 4 k3
Hi=0082022-50C 7 5¢ ¥1011=-110=~000 2 11 MEE469-110-000 & 51
KF=0004004=00 760 | w1013-190-000 Roiod MO&52-110=000 2 60
HG=0019600-C0 2 35 | M2001-110-000 420 ] MOE53-110-000 7 4
HG-D021400~00 7 ¢3 | wzno2-110-000 4 2 M9697-110-000 7 65
KG-0023100-00 26} M2003-110-000 4 24 H94698=110~000 7 46
HG-2672011-7P ki 61 M2006»110=-000 3 26
HE~2674014~0P r 62 B2006-140-000 & 21 NUT *ow b
HK-0038100~30 751 | M2007-110-A0D L1 HM=6030G01~5F 7 36
HL-000C500-00 £ 27 HZH08«110-000 4 19 NM-603000%1=5F 7 39
HL-08300500-00 &7 | H2009-110-000 T HH-604000%=5C 7 3
HL=0000600-00 2 26 ] H2010-110-000 L7 HM-6350001~5C vy 29
HL-00004600-00 7 [ 33 H300Y-410~000 3 29
HL=0000Q00~00 2 28 F3002-110-000 4 h SCREW For
Hi=0002500-00 2 30 | 3003-110-000 T CK~3514000-5D e 10
H1~0012200-00 4 31 M3084-510=000 4 To SL=4030681-5F 4 50
HL-0012800~00 4 29 H3005-110=-000 4 52 SL-40354081=5F 4 3R
HL-Q0285600-00 2 32 HI006~11y=000 & 37 SL-64031081~SF 7 L2
HL=-0040608-00 7069 M3011-110=000 ? 14 SL-6031281=SF 7 35
HL-00446500-D0 2 39 K3014-110~CA0 & 41 SL=4031281~5F ? 4%
HL-00446200-00 8 74 HEiN18-110~000 7 L4 SL-L03T48T1~SF 2 3
HL-0051800-00 ? 70 HBS0I~110~0A0 ¢ 1 $1-4060B81-SF ? 17
HP-1A63PGC0~12 4 8 HB501~11u=-0A0 ¢ 2 SL-4041081-SF 4 35
HP-1A43PGC-12 4 62 | MB502-1310~04A0 4 6 SLe4041GBT=~5F P
HR=0007010-00 & sz | MB503-110-0A0 4 %2 | §U-404108)~SF A 1p2
HR=0007010-20 2 41 | w8504-110-040 6 4z SL-4047681-5F e 103
HR-0007030=20 & £3 MBSO5-110~0A0 4 12 SL=404L2081=§F 4 33
HR=G0307047=20 & By HB506~110-AAD 4 7 EL=405768T-5F 4 5
HR~0017010-pP0 g &7 P8506~110=BA0 4 538 SL-~4051681-5F 4 14
HR-0017010-10 2 42 MESO7-110-0A0 & 15 [ -
HR~0017010=10 8BS | MB509-110-AAD 7 5 gtnigéiﬁgl,ii 3 22
HR-0017010-20 8 90 | MB510~110-AAD 715 | sMe4030601-5F L 28
HR~-0017015-30 z [ KES11-=-110-040 7 20 SM-4030801~SF 4 27
HR-001702G-20 8 o1 MBS13-13106-E£A0 i 1 SM-40316¢1=5F 4 56
HR-0017022-10 &8 69 ] MBS14~130-0A0 8 160 | §4~5051400=5C PR
HR-00T7G22-20 & a2 HB515-110-AAC ? 3 SM=-B04OBOR=-TP 4 25
HR=CQ0T17022-40 & o9 KB8515=110-BA0 2 9 $5-6151220-5p 9 8
HR=~0017063-30 8 g7 ®E520-110-E4D 4 [ §8-7111410~5P 9 G
HR=-¢017047-20 2 [ MB520-3110-FAQ 4 L3 §T-4031021~5R F 4
HR-0017047-20 8 3 MBE52T=110-0A0 4 23 ST-64031p21-8R ? L
RA-0017056-20 R 94 rESEze=110-0A0 7 18 ST~4034221~5R 2 6
HR=Q0017062=20 & e MBS2B-110~0A0 ? 34 ST-4031221=8R 2 11
KR-0017062-30 ] Q8 HEA0Z=110~AAD 7 13 $T-4031221-8R 2 20
HR~0017068-10 2 43 MBEO3-11G=EAD 2 2e
HA=0017091-20 8 %6 Me601-170-000 7 46 PLUG kA

- 10 —~



I‘

e
e B )
1‘1‘-‘1“%‘#‘-‘!‘
P e e
T S
ey i'-'_i:.‘_l- "
e

.
R
L
e

eiatety
L
LR R U,
abititants

etelnt "
BERRR
! "i:- e q-;q-*-"-“ W
L K "':"‘1 L%
oy -l.-l':i‘_q'i Ex

- T
e T
e N
& e,

ety

' ‘:
e i,
4

e
Mo, :‘ 'ﬁ'ﬂ'&"t‘i" .:_::zqr:-_.iii

A Y *
s

!
W)

A A
atata bttt e

) vl':"
l‘-‘pzi‘l:q:q=i
l‘l:- :‘*:":":"-"‘:":":'i
e e
S

STt nraatety alasa
eetes o OO A |
Rl S asna etaselaletuiele s el "::-
]
e a e e ota et s o
,i-_:d:.i- o _q:'i'l'i il ;..:
l‘:i"i e e M
watetel, atatetetutatu et :::-:-"-_-‘h:ﬂﬁ'-t & 2 '
o e e st et
AT P
e -'h‘ﬁ;
-t:'p"-l:;r" e o ':::::;E:I::::“'ﬁ‘ﬁ
o % IR
atnteny ! e
ettty e ataenas RS
e '@:«iﬂ"- e "-t:ht o,
%‘:ﬁ' oot e R
el

e .*.“:‘ﬁi::"' T I e
R
o e alele
Nete

)
s
L
B

o &
s E:' Tt i':"'-":-

2 S ¥
b
'I"i L. ll"lli-l--l-l-iq--- .

Sueaty
e

x
2

e S - - A

o T eI . SRR TS

o e b mec e o T TER R BN B,

Primied i lapan



